ISABELLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS HUMAN RESOURCES AND PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE MEETING Hybrid Meeting (In-person & Electronic) Isabella County Building 200 N. Main Street Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 Room 225 Tuesday, July 12, 2022 8:15 a.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Call to the Public
- 3. Consider approving the distribution of the amended Isabella County Master Land Use Plan as required in PA 33 of 2008, the Michigan Planning Enabling Act (MPEA).
- 4. Consider approving the Fiscal Year 2023 Funding Agreements and Multi-Year Plans for Volunteer Programs between Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Aging and Adult Services Agency and Isabella County for the Foster Grandparent Program, in the amount of \$204,254.00, and the Senior Companion Program, in the amount of \$90,265.00, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 5. Consider approving the Minigrant Contract between Saginaw Arts and Enrichment Commission and Isabella County for additional funding for the Art From Our Park 2022 Event, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 6. Consider approving the Mt. Pleasant Area Community Foundation Grant Agreement, in the amount of \$11,000.00, for the Chippewa River Erosion and Canoe Launch Project, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 7. Consider approving the use of Isabella County Material Recovery Facility's Equipment Reserve Fund Balance to cover the skid steer repairs and associated costs, in the amount of \$35,746.05, and authorize the Board Chair to sign Budget Amendment #2022-10.
- 8. Call to the Public
- 9. Adjournment